L30007446	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	500243439365
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	. 01/11/1301017003 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	13 JAN I PH 3:04 ELLANASSEE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	· ·
JAN 1.5 2013 G. McLEOD	·

I

L

BERNTSSON, ITTERŠAGEN, GUNDERSON & WIDEIKIS, LLP THE BIG W LAW FIRM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBERT C. BENEDICT ROBERT H. BERNTSSON MIKO P. GUNDERSON SCOTT D. ITTERSAGEN JOHN L. WIDEIKIS

431 PALM AVENUE P.O. BOX 752 BOCA GRANDE, FLORIDA 33921 PHONE: (941) 964-1223 TELEFAX (941) 964-0654 18401 MURDOCK CIRCLE PORT CHARLOTTE, FLORIDA 33948 PHONE: (941) 627-1000 TELEFAX (941) 255-0684 E-MAIL

1861 PLACIDA ROAD, SUITE 204 ENGLEWOOD, FLORIDA 34223 PHONE: (941) 474-7713 TELEFAX (941) 474-8276 E-MAIL

Reply To: Port Charlotte

January 9, 2013

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT MAIL

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: BKB1, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed you will find the Cover Letter and Articles of Organization along with our Firm's check in the amount of \$125.00 representing your Filing Fee. Please file the attached corporation and return a copy to the undersigned in the self-addressed envelope provided.

If you should need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact us.

yours Miko P. Gunderson

MPG/hrt Enclosures

COVER	LETTER
--------------	--------

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

(850) 245-6051.

SUBJECT: BKB1, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

MIKO P. GUNDERSON

Name of Person

THE BIG W LAW FIRM

Firm/Company

18401 MURDOCK CIRCLE, SUITE C.

Address

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33948

City/State and Zip Code

MGUNDERSON@BIGWLAW.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

MIKO P. GUNDERSON _____ 941 ___ 627-1000

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

<u>Mailing Address</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BKB1, LLC

ARTICLE I — Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is BKB1, LLC

ARTICLE II — Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 1105 Cape Coral Parkway E., Suite C., Cape Coral, Florida 33904.

ARTICLE III — Registered Agent & Registered Office

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company is **Miko P. Gunderson**, **Esq.**, 18401 Murdock Circle, Unit C., Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1088.

ARTICLE IV — Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be my act this 9^{th} day of January, 2013.

Miko P. Gunderson, Esq. P Authorized Representative of Member ؽ)) ss.)

COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE

STATE OF FLORIDA

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and acknowledged before me this 9th day of January, 2013, by MIKO P. GUNDERSON, ESQ., who is <u>personally known</u> to me and who did take an oath.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:



ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of **BKB1**, **LLC**, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated Company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

DATED this 9th day of January, 2013.

Miko P. Gunderson, Esq.

Articles of Organization wild